BU uu-séu

RCMP has checked the resgidence at 968 Dundad st.,
Toronto, and determined that 'this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SN dhecked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks,/

‘ Information hag”also been developed that SNEYD’ had
a friend one PAUL BRI N of .either 202 or 108 Ossington
een unable to ocate.BRfﬁEﬁKR?‘

Street, Toron

The Buredu has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an/extensive criminal record, was’iast sentenced
o Tive years Kansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on '
1/16/68. A cpeck is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY serv d time in the same penitentiary :in Missouri.

7/ RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass-
port application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC
‘to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went ‘to London
‘ g? g/ -and again, someone using ‘the name SNEYD did return on

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. -They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he ‘made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The‘Bureau;instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP,
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of ‘the details of what ‘they have done, to insure comprehensive
‘coverage, We are advised that this is the best lead and really
‘the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
’relative to RAY's whereabouts.

‘Our instructions are "to keep it -quiet." Buareau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer-
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
" coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.
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Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
verson and they suggest that the laundries near ‘to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.

Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has

done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

‘ ‘Bureau also pointed out -that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BEREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20

pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a

few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious

"attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
- advised as to developments.
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FILE  (4h4-374) 6/3/68
SAC NEIL J, WELCH
MURKIN

At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 14/24/%8 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation Indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the XKENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU,
The photograph of gf+ SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The last sgiting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 ~ 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, in the passport, is described as:

White

Male )

Born 10/8/32, at Toronto

5 f£t. 10 in.

168 '1bs

Black hair

Blue eyes

Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
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RCMP has checked the residence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese xrooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks. ’

Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 0Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN,

The Bureau has developed Anformation that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Xansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass- -
yort application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC

. to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been

determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
o? 5/6 and again, someone using ‘the name SNEYD did return on
5/21, )

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned ‘to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P, McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the detalls of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau hasg yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet,”" Bareau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer-
tainly neighborhood investigations and othexr comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.
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Bureau notes -that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY,
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

o Bureau also polnted out that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up ‘his passport,

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious

attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments.

-3-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



T

FILE  (4U-374) 6/3/68
' SAC NEIL J. WELCH
MURKIN

At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows: o

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain Infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada -they
have located a passport issued on 14/2&/6)8 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
port is either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
details of ‘the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCMP investigation indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of ¢ SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68." (The lastsighting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 - 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit a "guarantor" in connection
with his passport application inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.
SNEYD, ‘in the passport, is described as:

VWhite

Male

Born 10/8/32, at Toronto

5 ft. 10 in. i

168 '1bs

Black hair

‘Blue eyes

Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
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RCMP has checked the residence at 968 Dundad St.,
Toronto, -and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks.

Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend, one PAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 0ssington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN.

The Bureau has developed informatiori that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Xansas City, Missouri, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check 1is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass-
port application was to enable SNEYD to make 2 trip via BOAC
to London on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to London
;? §/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did Yyeturn on

/21, A

: RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exlsts. They have run 'this SNEYD down and determined -
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto PD.

The Bureau Instructs that SA JAMES P. McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
We should, in effect, supervise the Investigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts.

Our instructions are "to keep it quiet." Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer-
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certalnly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage.

i
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Bureau notes that RAY 1s & real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.
Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has
done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

’ Buredu also pointed out that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a
few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matter be given expeditious

attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments,
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FILE  (4h4-374) 6/3/68
SAC NEIL J. WELCH
MURKIN

At 4:30 PM today, CLEM McGOWAN, Bureau, called
and advised as follows:

The RCMP at Toronto has developed certain infor-
mation pertaining to a passport application. RCMP has
reported that in reviewing certain passports in Canada they
have located a passport issued on 4/2&@8 to RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD. RCMP stated the photograph appearing on this pass-
yort is -either RAY or his twin brother. Photograph and other
detalls of ‘the passport are being flown to Washington today.

The RCHMP investigation indicates that the applica-
tion for the passport was initiated on 4/16/68 through the
KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU, 962 Dundad Street West, Toronto. A
Miss SPENCER handled the matter for the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU.
The photograph of g SNEYD submitted with the application for
the passport was taken in a Toronto photographic studio on
4/11/68. (The last sigting of our subject was when he dropped
the car in Atlanta on 4/5/68 ~ 6 days to get to Toronto).

The passport application indicates that SNEYD
claimed he was unable to submit & "guarantor" in connection
with his passport aspplication inasmuch as he had only been
in Toronto for three weeks and did not know anyone there.

3

SNEYD, in the passport,is described as:

White
Male - ,
Born 10/8/32, at Toronto
5 £t. 10 in.
168 Jdbs
Black hair
Blue eyes
Residence given as 968 Dundad Street,
Toronto.
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/ /: /‘, /.:%//‘l
NRIWMKC SEARCHED caaeamenn INDEXED e .
(%«) | SERIALIZED ooy ndFILED
JUN3 ~ 1068

FBi « BUFFALO

— Tz

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BU 44374

RCMP has checked ‘the residence at 958 Dundad st.,
Toronto, and determined that this is a Chinese rooming house.
Someone using the name of SNEYD checked in on 4/19 and stayed
for a period of three weeks.

~ Information has also been developed that SNEYD had
a friend; one PAUL BRIDGMAN of either 102 or 108 Ossington
Street, Toronto. RCMP has been unable to locate BRIDGMAN,

' The Bureau has developed information that one PAUL
BRIDGEMAN has an extensive criminal record, was last sentenced
to five years at Kansas City, Missourl, and was paroled on
1/16/68. A check is being made to see whether or not BRIDGEMAN
and RAY served time in the same penitentiary in Missouri.

RCMP has determined that the purpose for the pass-
port application was to enable SNEYD to make a trip via BOAC
to Tondon on 5/6 and to return on 5/21/68. It has been
determined that someone using the name of SNEYD went to ILondon
g?25/6 and again, someone using the name SNEYD did return on

Y.

RCMP has checked the birth data furnished in the
application for passport and found out that such an individual
as SNEYD exists. They have run this SNEYD down and determined
that he made no application for a passport, made no trip to
London, and is currently an officer assigned to the Toronto FD.

The Bureau instructs that SA JAMES P, McMAHON proceed
promptly to Toronto, maintain close working liaison with RCMP.
¥We should, in effect, supervise the investigation, going over
all of the details of what they have done, to insure comprehensive
coverage. We are advised that this is the best lead and really
the only lead of any consequence the Bureau has yet obtained
relative to RAY's whereabouts, ‘

our instructions are "to keep it quiet.” Bureau
suggests the travel bureau girl be reinterviewed, that cer-
tainly neighborhood investigations and other comprehensive
coverage be given to this matter. Certainly the area adjacent
to the Chinese rooming house should be afforded appropriate
coverage. k
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Bureau notes that RAY is a real neat and clean
person and they suggest that the laundries near to the
Chinese rooming house be checked for any leads on RAY.

" ‘Bureau has noted that other areas where he has lived he has

done a brisk business with nearby laundries.

Bureau also pointed out -that according to RCMP,
the KENNEDY TRAVEL BUREAU got a letter from SNEYD on 4/20
pointing out that he was going to Capreol, Ontario, for a

few days but would be back to pick up his passport.

Bureau requests this matterv be glven expeditious
attention and the Bureau and Legat kept telephonically
advised as to developments. * '
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b EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
GENERAL OFPICﬁS' ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650 TELEPHONE
343 STATE STREET AREA CODE 716 '325-2000

May 23, 1968

The FBI recently asked us to send the en-
closed identification sheet to you with the information
that the party wanted -- James Earl Ray -- purchased a
Kodak Instamatic M8 Movie Camera and a Kodak Instamatic
M95 Movie Projector around October or November, 1967.
The serial numbers of the equipment are not known.

There is the chance that Ray may appear
sometime, at some place, to request service for his
equipment. Should this happen in your place of business,
please motify your local FBI Office at once. You will
find the address and phone number on the back of the
identification sheet. '

Yours very truly,

e htete,

FHWakeley:smb Manager,

Equipment Services
Enclosure

@7 N 267
7
MAY29 1968

FBl—/BUFFALO
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EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

GENERAL OFFICES ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650 TELEPHONE

343 STAYE STYREEY

AREA CODE-716 325.2000

May 23, 1968

Mr. Walter Samelstad

Federal Building

Post Office -Box 3095
Rochester, New York 14614

Dear Mr. Samelstad:

Mr. Wakeley has asked that the attached copy
of his May 23 letter be sent along to you. This letter
was mailed todll locations in the United States, Hawaii
and Bermuda where a person might seek service on a piece

of Kodak equipment.

It was accompanied by the identifica-

tion folder covering the wanted person.

SMBrownell:smb

Yours very truly,

»

Secretary/to
F. H. Wakeley

~
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Memorandum

16 : SAC (Ll4-37L) ‘ pATE: 5/31/68
ATT: SA EDDY '

FROM : SA RAYMOND D. ANGLE JR

SUBJECT: MURKIN
Facts in this case were discussed with the following
on 5/28-29/68:
Greater Olean Council of Churches,0Olesn,N.Y. (Speech) 5/28/68
Olean,N.Y. PD Officers  5/29/68
NYSP,BCI Offichrs,Fredonia,N.Y., 5/29/68
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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FD-350 (Rev. 7-16-63) .

{Mount Clipping in Space Below)

§

{Indicate page, name of ¢
newspaper, city and state.)

‘ 13 Olean Times Hereld
. Olean, N.Y,

Date: May > 1968
Editfon:

Avuthor:

Editor:

Title:

Charqcter:
0

T
Classtfication: L]l}-37h,

Submitting Office: Buffalo

{X) Being Investigated
. .
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C]srmsnbh' L{/q,ufég; PEr g:.;,‘/%/f(/rzf M/“\—o’j
s Lo iy O et o iy Bk g [ s
et o ot aliars LoZiem (i AT 145 Gretl ).

On ﬁbé/q/éf, p@z%é%”% 2id
o ety g 1965

) Tnformant certified that he has “[Reting 7 ) Coverage <
/fumished all information obtained W ﬂ‘z P
by him since last contact. Qe
7/
o o7 L0
SEARCHED DEXE
SERIALIZED _ ILED

MAY 311968
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
o :SAC 4h4-37Y DATE! 6/3/68
S (AT o 3
¥ROM SA THOMAS J. MOORE, JR.
suject: MURKIN

5070-108-02

i

‘Rememo -of SA R, GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68.

Reneno instructs appropniate contacts be made with
Jocal law enforcement agencies for purposes of having those
agencies which maintain latent Tingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtained since 4/23/67, with prints of JAMES EARL
RAY. During a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester

_RA, it was decided that this matter would be handled by SAs.

regulaxrly ass;gned criminal matters,

It ;s naoted that since referenced memo, the following
individuals have been contacted in the instant case Tor infor~
mation concerning RAY, Results were negative, but each agreed
‘go contact the FBI 4% any information is received concerning

AY:

‘BERNIE HEFFERNAN, Manager, Trailways Bus Station

WILLIAM WICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound Bus Lines, Inec,

‘BOB CLONIS, Supervisy, Roches®r Transit :Corp‘.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central RR ED |

' MAUREEN HENRY and BILL BARNHARDT, United \Airlines;,
Monroe County Airport

R. AﬁEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKT, American Airlines,
Menroe County Airpord

- GEORGE PLATT, Mohawk Airlines, Monroe County Airport
" HELEN FERGUSON and MARTHA KELSEY, Richford Hotel,

B o ;s
’ ’ ) 'Al‘l :\"‘ !
wa 4 31850 '

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll
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BU 44-374

‘ROSE GRANCE, Cadillac Hotel
! EUGENE RAEPFELL and ISABEL WATERHOUSE, Edison Hotel
RECOMMENDATION _
| Route to SA R, GORDON EDDY for information.

‘2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



A S (G&Réog{ EDDY 73/
SA THOMAS J, MOORE, JR,

MURKIN

Remer:o of SA R. GORDON EDDY, dated 4/30/68,

Remento instructs appropriate contacts be made with
local law enforcement agenciles for purposes of having ‘those
agencies which maintein latent fingerprints make comparisons
of prints obtained since 4/23/67, with prints of JAMES EARL
RAY, During a regular scheduled conference at the Rochester
RA, 1t wes decided that this matter would be handled by SAs.
regularly assigned criminal matters.

It is noted that since referenced memo, the following
individuals have been contacted in the instant case for infor-
mation concerning RAY, Results were negative, but each agreed
;XYcontact the FBI if any information is reqeived concerning

BERNIE HEFFERNAN, Manageyr, Trallways Bus Station

WILLIAM HICKS and JACK BARKER, Greyhound Bus Lines, Inc.

BOB CLONIS, Supervisx, Rochegie Transit Corp.

Lt. ALBERT BLEVINS, Penn Central RR FD

MAUREEN HENRY and BILY, BARNHARDT, United Airlines,
Monroe County Alxport

R, ALEXANDER OTTO and RAY BEHNKI, American Airlines,
Monrce Cownty Airport

GEORGE PLATT, Mohauwk Airlines, Monroe County Airport
HELEN FERGUSON and MARTHA KEISEY, Richford Hotel,

TIMskrd
(2)

N
JUN
FBILBUFFAL;?

=l
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t

ROSE GRANCE, Cadillac Hotel

EUGENE RAEPPELL and ISABEL WATERHOUSE, Edison Hotel
RECOMMENDATION

Route to SA R, GORDON EDDY for information,

-2-
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GSA FPMR [41CFR) 101116

TO

‘FROM

SUBJECT:

501010802

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
SAC DATE: £ /3768

SA -JACK W, SUNDERLAND

P(%}{gw 44-378Y

L Waacran -
“JOHN A, FOREST, aka

John Forbes )
MISCELLANEOUS -~ JINFORMATION
CONCERNING .

(Buffalo 62-0)

_ At 3:35 PM on 6/3/68, an individual who identifiled
himself as FRANK POMPI, Officer in Charge, INS, Niagara Falls,
New York, telephone BUtler 2-3144, telephonically adyised-

SA JACK W, SUNDERLAND that INS officlals at Lewiston, New York,
are presently interrogating an :dndividual trying to enter ‘the
United States from Canada claimir ’
5/11/41, POB Toronto, Ontario,
personal effects in possession Of :
ddentity may be JOHN A EST, DOB 5/1/41,/P0B Salem, Oregon,
Also, that this individual Mas a wallet in his possession
contalning an article thay relates to the assassination of
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, /

POMPI was ‘advised that indices of the Buffalo.
Office would be checked and a return call would be made to
him after he advised he was calling the FBI to determine if
this person might be a fuglitive wanted by the Buffalo Office’
of the ¥BI or if the Buffalo Office would be interested 4n
interviewing him 4in view of the article located in his
wallet pertaining to KING,

Indlces of the Buffalo Office do not contain any
information identifiable with JOHN A, FOREST or JOHN FOREES

based on data furnished by POMPI.
%’_f‘ f:i’f - 57‘:}'{& ’j‘% E;—g/

SEARCHED INDEXED, ;‘4/
SERIALIZED, 5! __FILED, 2L L7
~ZJUN 3 1968

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




70

£illed in SA RAYMOND C, KRUGER about this matter, and he

BU 44~37h
BU 62-D

This matter was discussed with SA R, CORDON EDDY,
case Agent in MURKIN matter; and he directed writer to
immeddately make efforts to locate a regident agent in
Niagara Falls to proceed to Lewiston, New York, and
interview thils person in view of the possible MURKIN aspects.

_ SA SUNDERLAND determined from the receptionist
at INS Headquarters, Buffalo, that FRANK POMPI is, 4n fact,
Qfficer An Charge of INS at Niagara Falls, - :

: SA SUNDERLAND attempted to telephonically contact
POMPI at 3:50 PM at telephone number BUtler 2-3144, and received
no answer., The INS receptionist, Buffalo, advised the number
they have for POMPI is BUtler 2-3141, ‘

at 4:00 PM, 6/3/68, SA SUNDERLAND telephonically

stated he would Ammedlately telephonically contact POMPI
‘to make arrangements to dnterview this person,

.1t ds noted that POMPI, when contacting the Buffalo
Offlce, advised that unless the FBI desired to interview
FOREST or FORBES, he was being turned back to Canada and
would not be allowed to enter the United States. POMPI
advised ‘that unless further interrogation of him is progress
by INS would develop some violatlon that would cause him to
be neld by INS authorities, he would be of no interest to
INS officials, .

-2
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 501010702

S aores o e
Memorandum
T
SAC ;c 4-374)} (P) DATE:  6/4 /68

-~

SA R, GORDON EDDY

MURKIN

Copies of all photographs of JAMES EARL RAY were
furnished to the following Police Departments to exhibit to
witnesses 1n all unsolved robberies, present and futgre:

Buffalo PD Robbery Squad
Amherst PD
Cheektowaga PD

During the conduct of dnvestigation of a bank
robbery at Whitesville, New York, between 5/7-10/68, RAY's
I1.0. was exhibited to persons contacted in Allegany County,
New York; Pottx County, Penmsylvania; and Erle County,
Pennsylvania, SA(A) DENNIS MARVIN GIBBS advised that the
I.0, was exhibited to approximately 100 people.

SA JAMES P. MC MAHON has distributed 1.0.s on RAY
at Fort Erie, Greenwood, Woodbine, Garden City and Mohawk
Race Tracks,

SA LEE MASON EIDSON has made the followlng con-
tacts relative to MURKIN, all negative:

GLENWOOD PINO
PRI ~ Ghetto
5/2, 14 and 23/68

PERTH BROWN
PRI = Ghetto
5/9 and 23/68

On 5/14/68, SA(A) DON FRITZ HEIM exhlblted photo-
graphs of RAY to approximately 150 students at Newark High
School, Newark, New York.

L

;T e
?c?;bab 15;“ i pea e |
71 1 /( S ;/’ . i, 1
s
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 -
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CPR) 101-11.6
.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC (Uh-37L4) (P) DATE:
FROM : SA MAURICE G. ANTHONY

susject:  MURKIN
RE memo of SA GORDON EDDY 4-30-68,

6-3-68

On the indicated dates, copies of I0 #4182, and or
phorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distributed to the
listed individuals, None were able to furnish any information

concerning subject or his current location:

5-9-68: BU }15-S
5-10 68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto
ROBERT L. IVERY, PRI-Ghetto

" REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source

5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Ghetto
" CURTIS A. BEAMAN, PRI-Ghetto

$-24-68 BOB MYERS, Myers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5-29-68 MRS. WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel
Jeftjerson Road and West Henrietta Road

ACTION:

Route memo to SA EDDY for information,

[
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SAC (4h4=374)  (P) 6=3-68
SA MAURICE G. ANTHONY

MURKIN
RE memo of SA GORDON EDDY l;-30-68,

On-the indicated dates, copies of I0 #3182, and or
phorographs of JAMES EARL RAY, were distriduted to the
1isted individuals, None were able to furnish any information
concerning subject or his current locations

5-9-68: BU L415-8 4
5-10-68: LEROY SWAN, JR., PRI-Ghetto

v ROBERT L, IVERY, PRI-Ghetto
.oo" REV. MARVIN CHANDLER, Racial Liaison Source
5-15-68 ASTLEY G. LEWIS, PRI-Chetto

u CURTIS A. BEAMAN, PRI-Ghetto

5-2l,-68 BOB MYERS, Myers Coin Shop, East Main Street
5~29-68 MRS. WILLING, Manager, Howard Johnson's Motel
Jefferson Road and West Henrietta Road
ACTION®

Route memd to SA EDI'Y for information.

UGA
(2)

of o} - 3 727
oD —]

v4 - 1968
‘{%B&WFALO e
&
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ATRTEL " ATR MAIL' N

In view of develob ts in the Toronto, Canada . \
area, the Bureau 1s requested furnish Buffalo with .

300 copies of the photograph of RAY, ‘taken in late 1/68
or early 2/68 in California; and 100 coples of the
photograph of RAY taken in 1967 in €0,

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

3 - Bureau ,
é}- Buffalo

OE;
(4)

PR ' ¥

]

‘ A
: A
, | \
R A% ,775/

S .ea,___.-—'serialized == -

e ]
Iz'«iexé’-d-———""j‘11
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' OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 )
i\' MAY 1962 EDITION
\’ GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 1035146

\ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomndum

,.gm vy

0 & SAc (#4-374) (») patg:  6/4/68

LY
Rt Vit e x .:2/

FROM : SA JAMES P,-MC MAHON

sugject: MURKIN

Re SAC Memo, dated 6/3/68.

‘The squad working this case for the RCMP in
Toronto, Ontario, Canada is headed up by Sergeant HOWIE
FULLERTON.

Investigation conducted by them in gddition to
that set forth in your memo is being outlined below for your
assistance in any inquiries received from the Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further ipdestigation in the
United States and London, England:

BRIDGEMAN, ‘who resided at 102 Ogsington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMON GEORGEASNE/' He resided at that address
from 4/8 untiil 719768, when/he left wthout notice., It
is ndt“ﬁ‘fhat‘?hvestigatioo indicates that RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD on 4/19/68 took up xesidence at 962 Dundas Street,

‘;> Toronto, Ontario, where he paid rent on a weekly basis covering
the period up until 5/%0/68. The last payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 ‘ !

‘? The RCMP /have advised that in contacting the land-
lady at 102 Ossington on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,

\ being Mrs, ADAM SZPAKOWSKI, they showed her the passport
\ photograph of RXYMON GEORGE SNEYD, and although they had not

ddentified themselves to her or told her the reason for

their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph

} as being that of the man who had murdered MARTIN LUTHER
%% KING and further identified it as the individual who had

roomed at her rooming house from 4/8 - 4/19/68. She told the

//, *vffffj/é_:_/

JPMcM pas K

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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BU 44-374

interviewing RCMP men that she had :recognized the similarity
between BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and was

so impressed with the similarities she had ‘asked her husband
to call police while he was still living there, but her
husband had not done so. .

RCMP investigation has established that an individual
using the name and passport of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD departed
from Toronto, Ontario for London, England on BOAC Flight 600
5/6/68 with a scheduled return on 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601.
A review of the manifest of Flight 601 for 5/21/68 failed ‘
to disclose :any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

The crew aboard BOAC Flight 600 on 5/6/68 is
1isted below: [ 4
FZaptain"E.'BROWN *‘{
Flight Officer A. WOOD

"Flight Officer R, THOMAS

Flight Officer J. MORTON

Flight Steward J. MARTIN
Flight Steward R, JOHNSTONE

i

|

Flight Steward P, HILL i
i

r?

!

: }

Flight Stewardess M., JAGNINSKA }

Flight Stewardess S, ELLIS
Flight Stewardess E. CRUMP
{ Flight Stewardess A. THICK

B - LS UPE TPEOS Iy TR 1

The RCMP learned from BOAC at Toronto that this
crew broke up after that flight to london on 5/6/68 and
are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to be back into Toronto during the next year. It was

D=
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BU 44-374

¥

therefore suggested that the most logical place for the
interview of all of the above-listed crew members would
'be at BOAC Headquarters, in London, England.

RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
[may or may not be that of SNEYD, It 1s noted that the
/[ handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
!" to the written signature of JAMES EARL RAY, on his IO,

\ It was also noted that the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished in connection with his
application for the Canadian Passport resembles the best
avalilable photograph ‘of RAY. :

_ The RCMP recovered from the room which SNEYD
formerly occupied at 962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag
not otherwise identifiable, and within 1t was a metal
strongbox containing six packs of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
£ilm all of which bears the expiration date of 11/6§, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well as maps of the City of Toronto
and a Polaroid Self-Timer, #192, bearing the marking "Made
4in Japan." - , '

Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in Toronto, that is
4/8/68, it appears logical that he may well have used the
same name in obtaining airlines reéservations for his trip
to Toronto. The RCMP are therefore arranging to review all
flight manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding that RAY was known to have
‘been ‘in Atlanta, Georgla on 4/5/68.

/ ‘The RCMP have a hand printed and signed note from

It is suggested that Atlanta check all departures
from the airport in that city for the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtalned there in the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN,

1
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SAC  (h4-374) (P) 6/4/68

SA JAMES P. MC MAHON

MURKIN

Re SAC Memo, dated 6/3/68.
The squad working this case for the RCMP in

Toronto, Ontario, Canada is headed up by Sergeant HOWIE
FULLERT ‘

Investigation conducted by them in addition to
that set forth in yowr memo is being outlined below for your
asslstance in any inquiries received from the Bureau and further
for the purpose of requesting further investigation in the
United States and London, England: '

First, with regard to PAUL BRIDGEMAN, the RCMP
through investigation last night determined that PAUL
BRIDGEMAN, who resided at 102 Ossington Street, Toronto,
was in fact RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, He resided at that address
from 4/8 untll 4/19/68, when he left without notice, It
is noted that investigation indicates that RAYMON GEORGE
SNEYD on 4/19/68 took up residence at 962 Dundas Street,
Toronto, Ontario, where he paid rent on a weekly basis covering
the period up until 5/10/68. The last payment of rent which he
made there was 5/3/68 and was for the week in advance.'

The RCMP have advised that in contacting the land-
lady at 102 Ossington on the night of 6/3/68, the landlady,
being Mrs, ADAM SZPAKOWSKI, they showed her the passpoxt
photograph of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, and although they had not
4dentified themselves to her or told her the reason for
their inquiry, she immediately identified the photograph
as veing that of the man who had murdered MARTIN LUTHER
KING and further identified it as the individual who had
yoomed at hexr rooming house from 4/8 ~ 4/19/68, She told the

JEPMcM:pas
(3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BU 44-374

interviewing RCMP men that she had recognized the similarity
between BRIDGEMAN and the photographs she had seen of the
man responsible for the MARTIN LUTHER KING murder and was :
so impressed with the similarities she had asked her husband
to call police while he was still living there, but her
hugband had not done so,

RCMP investigatlon has established that an individual
using the name and passport of RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD departed
from Toronto, Ontario for London, England on BOAC Flight 6C0
5/6/68 with a scheduled return on 5/21/68, by BOAC Flight 601,

¢
A review of the manifest of Flight 601 for 5/21/68 failed

to disclose any listing of SNEYD on that trip.

_ The crew aboard BOAC Flight 6C0 on 5/6/68 is
Jisted below:

Captain E. BROWN

Flight Officer A, WOOD

Flight 0fficer R, THOMAS

Flight Officer J. MORTON

Flight Steward P, HILL

Flight Steward J, MARTIN

Flight Steward R. JOHNSTONE

Flight Stewardess M. JAGNINSKA

Flight Stewardess S, ELLIS

Flight Stewardess E. CRUMP

Flight Stewardess A. THICK
cvew broke. up AC6er that. F1LENE Lo Tondon on 5/6/68 and

are now assigned to numerous other flights and are not likely
to be back into Toronto during the next year, It was

D

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BU 44-374

therefore suggested that the most logical place for the
intervien of all of the above-listed crew members would
be at BOAC Headquarters, in London, England.

The RCMP have a hand printed and signed note from
RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD to the Kennedy Travel Agency, dated
4/20/68 and have developed a palm print on this note which
may or may not be that of SNEYD, It is noted that the
handwritten signature on this note bears numerous similarities
to the written signature of JAMES EARL RAY, on his IO,

- It was also noted that the photograph of RAYMON
GEORGE SNEYD which he furnished ‘in connection with his
application for the Canadian Passport resembles the best
available photograph of RAY,

The RCMP recovered from the room which SNEYD

formerly occupied at 962 Dundas Street a blue flight bag

not otherwise identifiable, and within it was a metal
strongbox containing six packs of unused Kodak 8 mm movie
£1lm all of which bears the expiration date of 11/6§, numerous
roadmaps of Canada, as well as maps of the City of Toronto
indﬂ_a Polﬁroid Self-Timer,; #192, bearing the marking "Made

n Japan. ‘

'Since SNEYD apparently used the name PAUL BRIDGEMAN
from the date of his apparent arrival in Toronto, that is
L4/8/68, it appears logical that he may well have uged the
‘same name in obtaining airlines reservations for his trip
to Toronto, The RCMP are therefore arranging to review all
£light manifests of passengers arriving at the Toronto
International Airport from 4/5/68 until 4/8/68. This is
based upon the understanding tiat RAY was known to have
been in Atlanta, Georgla on 4/5/68, ‘

It 4is suggested that Atlanta check all departures

from the airport in that city for the period 4/5-8/68
for any reservations obtained there in the name PAUL. BRIDGEMAN,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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™ . DA PPMR (41 CFR 101411 3
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum |
TO SAC ﬁ§§;§;;§?(P) paTE: 6/5/68
rROM 5A R, GORDON EDDY
. SUBJECT; | MURKIN

captioned

RGE:cah
(1) G

5010+708-02

The following contacts have been made re
cases

BU 388-
Contacted 4/16 and 5/17/68
By SA CECIL M, MILLER 4

ALBERT TAYLOR !
Contacted 5/14/68

By’SAA DON FRITZ HEIM

JOE GILLEY
PCT
Contacted 5/14/68

By SAA DON FRITZ HEIM

CLYDE STEWART

PRI (GHETTO)
Contacted 5/8/68

By SA CECIL M. MILLER

DANIEL HOLYARD -

PRI (GHETTO) e
Contacted 5/8/68 : '
By SA CECIL M, MILLER

RERTH BROWN

PCI (GHETTO)

Contacted 5/9 and 5/23/68
By SA IEE MASON EIDSON

/ g/%zﬁ |

JUN ‘41963
FBI—BUFFALO

l?;‘L
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' GLENWOOD PINO

PRI (GHETTO) ‘
Contacted 5/2, 14, 23/68
By SA 1EE MASON EIDSON

The MURKIN case was dlscussed with and phobo-
graphs of RAY exhibited to approximately 150 students at
Newark High School, Newark, N,Y. by SAA DON FRITZ HEIM,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CODE 6/4/68

CABLEGRAM URGENT

TO: LEGAT, LONDON
FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
MURKIN

REBUCAB JUNE THREE LAST,

INQUIRY HAS DISCLOSED THAT WHILE SNEYD TRAVELED FROM
TORONTO TO LONDON ON MAY SIX LAST, NO ONE USING THE NAME
OF SNEYD RETURNED ON MAY TWO ONE LAST AS PREVIOUSLY
INDICATED.

SNEYD DEPARTED ON BOAC FLIGHT S$IX ZERO ZERO FROM
TORONTO, CREW MEMBERS ON BOAC FLIGHT IDENTIFIED AS
FOLLOWS: E. BROWN, CAPTAIN; A, WOOD, R. THOMAS AND J,
MORTON, FLIGHT OFFICERS; P, HILL AND J, MARTIN AND R.
JOHNSTONE, STEWARDS; S. ELLIS, E. CRUMP, A, THICK AND

BUFFALO

- MEMPHIS (44-1987)
l- LEGAT, OTTAWA (44-4)

AL, o
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CABLEGRAM TO LEGAT, LONDON

RE MURKIN

M. JAGNINSKA, STEWARDESSES, THIS CREW DISBANDED AFTER
FLIGHT OF MAY SIX LAST AND ARE NOT ASSIGNED TO CANADIAN
FLIGHTS. THROUGH BOAC HEADQUARTERS IDENTIFY AND ASCERTAIN
WHEREABOUTS OF FLIGHT CREW AND INTERVIEW FOR FULL DETAILS
CONCERNING SNEYD,

CHECK SHOULD BE MADE TO DETERMINE IF SNEYD HAS
DEPARTED ENGLAND SINCE MAY SIX LAST, IT BEING NOTED SUBJECT
PREVIOUSLY INDICATED AN INTEREST IN GOING TO RHODESIA,
PHOTOGRAPH OF INDIVIDUAL USING NAME OF SNEYD, AS WELL AS
PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT BEING FORWARDED AIR MAIL,

AIR MAIL COPIES' '%gl_\isTUFFALo, MEMPHIS AND LEGAT, OTTAWA.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

.2
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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58) ’ ,
DECODED COPY

3 Radio k] Teletype

3;37PM  URGENT SVW  6-5-68
TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO
FROM DIRECTOR
MURKIN: CR .
REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING
PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND
PALM PRINT., CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES
ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN
CONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALONG WITH THE
HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS
A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS
PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES BEARL RAY. RESULTS OF THE FINGER-
PRI&T EXAMINATION WILL BE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY
REPORT FOLLOWS,
LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.
END
(2)
DJL

If the intelligence contained in the above messaoge is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
poraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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FD-280 (Rev. 8-28-58) ‘ ‘
DECODED COPY

3 Radio kx1Teletype

33537PM URGENT SVW  6-5-68
TO MEMPHIS AND BUFFALO
FROM DIRECTOR
MURKIN: CR
REFERENCE BUFFALO LETTER JUNE FOUR LAST SUBMITTING
PHOTOCOPY OF HAND PRINTED NOTE ALONG WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND
PALM PRINT. CONSIDERING THE RAMON GEORGE SNEYD SIGNATURES
ON THE THREE ITEMS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED BY LEGAT, OTTAWA IN
GONJUNCTION WITH PASSPORT APPLICATION OF SNEYD ALONG WITH THE
HAND PRINTING AND SIGNATURE ON THE NOTE REFERRED TO ABOVE AS
A UNIT, IT WAS CONCLUDED THAT THIS QUESTIONED MATERIAL WAS
PREPARED BY SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY. RESULIS OF THE FINGER-
PRINT EXAMINATION WILL EE FURNISHED SEPARATELY. LABORATORY
REPORT FOLLOWS. |
LEGAT OTTAWA ADVISED.,
END |
(2)
DIL

£

If the intelligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau's cryptographic systems.
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TO

FROM

© SUBJECT:

5010~108-01

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT g
Memorandum
! SAC (W4=374) ‘ ‘ DATE: 6/%/68

: SA DON FRITZ HEIM

MURKIN
Re memo SA EDDY, 4/30/68.

The following departments were contacted concerning
latent fingerprints obtained since %/23/67 with negative
results: . ’

5/:3,/68, Police Departuent, Newark, N.¥Y., Seneca
County Sheriff's Office, Waterloo, N.¥., Waterloo, N.Y.
Police Department, Phelps, N.¥Y. Police l’lepartment, Seneca:
Falls, N.Y, Police Department, Wayne County Sheriff's Office,
Lyons, N.¥. and the Lyons, N.X. Police Department. -

, 5/9/68, Penn Yan, N.Y¥., Police Department and Yates
County Sheriff's 6ffice, Penn Yan, N.Y.

: 5/13/68, Dansville, N.¥. Police Department,
Livingston County Sheriffls Office, Geneseo, N.Y., Ontario
County Sheriff's Ocffice, Canandaigua, N.Y. and Canandaigua,
N.Y. Police Department.

DFH
(1)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPUONAL FORM NO, 10 50104106
% MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

FROM

SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

sac GU-37D (p) DATE: 6 /5 /68 :

SA R, GORDON EDDY
MURKIN

.CONTACTS WITH VICE
SQUADS, PIMPS, AND
PROSTITUTES

The Bureau has advised that JAMES EARL RAY
is known to consort with prostitutes and "street bums,™
The photograph of RAY wearing dark glasses, which has
been furnished to all Agents, was obtained from a
prostitute in Mexico,

B

B

The Bureau has instructed that in daily con-
‘tacts with informants, officers of the Vice Squads, and
prostitutes, this information should be borne in mind.

Attached hereto for assistance in handling
this lead are 20 copies of I0s of RAY for each Agent.
1Also attached is .a Xerox copy of & photograph of RAY,
"showing the distinet cleft in his chin,

LEADS
(1) 1In regular contacts with law enforcement

officers having any contacts with pimps opr prostitutes,
»furnish a copy of the IO of RAY,

1 - SA CHESWORTH 1 - SA KRUGER

1 -'SA HEVERON 1 - SA HINER

1 - SA POLEY 1 - SA SMALLDON

1 - SA MANNING 1 - SA MOULIN

1 - SA ANGLE 1 - SA UTZ

1 - SA O'EANLON 1 - SA NEAL

1 - SA HEIM 1 - SA COMFORT

1 - SA BUCHER 1 - SA EDDY

1 - SA RUDY RGE: ¢

1 - SA RISDON ‘(19)@3‘/% j/{/&&/

SEARCH
JUNS 1968

FBI—BUFFALO -~

g

P

| 2=
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BU 44-37h A

LEADS (CONTINUED)

(2) In interviews with pimps, prostitutes,
and similar characters, will exhibit photograph of
'RAY., Memphis has advised that the photograph of RAY
taken in late 1/68 or early 2/68 in California is the
best 1ikeness., This photograph is the one which clearly
shows the cleft in RAY'’s chin,

(3) Will, 4n contacts with 4Anformants and other
sources who are familiar with pimps and prostitutes, exhibit
the photograph of RAY,

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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sAc, HEHPHIS (44-1987) D 6/5/68

SAC, BUFFA M-;],W (P)
MURKIN

RE: Kodak 'Instamatic M8 .
' ' - Movie Camera and Kodak

* Instamatic MG5 Movie
Projector

Attached hereto is a Xerox copy of a letter

Eastman Kodak sent to all locatlons in the U,S,, Hawaii,

+ and ‘Bermuda, wWhere & ‘person might seek service on a
plece of Kodak equipmen’c.

Memphis is requested to advise Buffalo when
this stop 18 no longer necessary. Stop notice attached

RAY ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

LR - Memphis (Enc. J.)
> Buffalo

| 7‘?)"’@‘%

A
é/ S 2. 7

Searched__-—-s‘ e’ializ°d, -

Indexed __,_.._.Fxle L
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. ¥ . 3010~ 107~02

T W, | ¢
s UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
e
10 s&ﬁ%-a?&/) \,‘« DATE!  6/5/68
FROM SA R. GORDON EDDY
SUBJECT: MURKIN

_ At approximately 3:10 p.m., 6/5/68, ASAC WASON G.
CAMPBELL telephonically contacted ‘the Buffalo Office from
Toronto. He advised that they had Jjust finished interviewing
Miss LILLIAN SPENCER, travel agent for Kennedy Travel Bugeau.

She told them that the man using the name of RAYMON GK_SNEYD
Tirst contacted her on 4/16/68. She made ouf most of his Pass-
port application for him although he signed it. He showed No

ddentification or birth certificate. She felt he must have
given her the return date of 5/21/68 because this plane was for
a 2l-day excursion and he was showing his return before ‘the
21 days would have been up,

3,

In his passport apilication SNEYD shows PAUL BRIDG:
as the person who would always know his whereabouts. TMig is
the name that SNEYD used when he stayed at the Ossington address.

. On the application it has to be shown that the
traveler has a smallpox vaccination. She does not recall how
she verified SNEYD had one.

Miss SPENCER said that SNEYD wrote her a letter
saying he was going to a community in northern Ontario on a
business trip but would be back. He came back on 5/2/68 at
which time he paid for his ticket with $345 in Canadian currency.
She did not recall the denominations but it was for a round trip
ticket. Miss SPENCER said that normally if he cashed in the
unused return trip ticket it would be returned to the travel
agency where he purchased it but this is not an iron-clad
situation.

Miss SPENCER could not identify our photographs of
RAY although she identified the photo on the passport as that
of SNEYD. She said there was nothing outstanding about him
in her mind and described him as a "milk toast' -type who looks
nore assertive in the passport photo than he impressed her in

e ag
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BU 44-374

person. ‘He sat with hls hands folded in his lap, as she
recalled. There was nothing about his accent or demeanor
that made her think he was not Canadian. He wore no hat,

and an ordinary suit. She could recall nothing unusual about
his clothing. He wore his glasses naturally and did not act
Jike a person wearing glasses for the first time.

Miss SPENCER sald nhe did not have to have a birth
certificate because he said he was a native of Toronto.

ASAC CAMPBELL said he and SA MC MAHON had been at a
one-hour conference in the morning with MIPD Chief JAMES MACKEY,
A Deputy MIPD Chief, the Superintendent of ‘the BCMP, an RCMP -
Sergeant and Corporal and an MTPD Detective.

ASAC CAMPBELL said that the following materlal had
been recovered whi¢h had been in SNEYD'!s possession which has
been previously reported in memorandum; -

5 -packages of film

Gray metal strongbox

Misee2laneous bandaids

3 paper bags, one size 10 ,

Empty cardboard box which had contained:
plastic material used for laminating
ddentification

Jar of Stein's cold cream, theatrical type

3 maps, one of Montreal, one of all Canada and
one of Toronto

‘ ~ All had been processed with silver nitrate and one :
Jatent was developed on the box.

ASAC CAMPBELL did not know at -this time what was
- going to happen to the evidence recovered.

With regard ‘to the real RAYMON GEORGE SNEYD, the
subject had his correct date of birth. SNEYD cannot explain
how 'the subject got it. The RCMP and MIPD went to the Bureau of
Vital Statistics where they found a letter from ‘the subject dated
4/16/68 enclosing a money order for $2. In this letter he
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